ICH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Misys Physician Systems, LLC		12/27/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Misys Healthcare Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	8529 Six Forks Road	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448933	+MEDIC
Registration Number:	2608225	+MEDIC FIRSTHAND
Registration Number:	2489104	+MEDIC TIGER
Registration Number:	2636777	+MEDIC VISION OPTIMUM
Registration Number:	2512163	M+ MEDIC COMPUTER SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

900171260

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32974.00.0029-R, HARRIS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue		
Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/		
Date:	09/09/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Misys Physician Systems LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name Misys Physician Systems LLC#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0626



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ALLSCRIPTSMISYS, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 30th day of December, 2005.



Certification# 90743775-1 Reference# 10261271- Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 5th day of August, 2010.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

TRADEMARK REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0627

SOSID: 0551332
Date Filed: 12/30/2005 2:06:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2006
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200536400010

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MISYS PHYSICIAN SYSTEMS, LLC

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Misys Physician Systems, LLC.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article 1 is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the limited liability company is Minys Healthcare Systems, LLC."

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company, or was adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's operating agreement.
 - 4. These articles will be effective as of January 1, 2006.

This the 27th day of December, 2005.

MISYS PHYSICIAN SYSTEMS, LLC.

By:

KIRSTY, INC.

906**8**914.l

Certification# 90743775-1 Reference# 10261271-0 Page: 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/09/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004275 FRAME: 0628